October 3, 2012

Chrysler Group LLC September Production

Car Models
by Producing Country

Sebring / 200

Sebring /200 Convertible/Lancia Flavia Cabrio
Caliber

Avenger

Dart

Viper

Total Cars - U.S.

Chrysler 300/Lancia Thema
Dodge Challenger

Dodge Charger

Total Cars-Canada

Fiat 500 Sedan
Fiat 500 Convertible
Total Cars-Mexico

Grand Total - Cars

2012

11,503
666

0
10,469
10,867
0
33,505

7,073
4,703
9,034
20,810

7,850
742
8,592

62,907

(more)

September September

2011

6,457
585
691

3,720

9
0
11,462

3,376
3,124
4,924
11,424

4,721
640
5,361

28,247

Cal. Year Cal. Year
2012 2011
105,801 78,062
11,163 12,081
0 39,023
81,837 52,302
33,757 9
0 0
232,558 181,477
69,528 39,785
36,604 32,868
72,466 67.674
178,598 140,327
56,628 36,242
8,686 5,116
65,314 41,358
476,470 363,162



Truck / Jeep Summary
by Producing Country
Dodge Dakota

Dodge Nitro

Dodge Durango

Ram Pickup

Compass
Commander

Grand Cherokee
Liberty

Wrangler

Wrangler - Unlimited
Patriot

Total Trucks - U.S.

Chrysler Town & Country/Lancia Grand Voyage
Dodge Grand Caravan

Ram Cargo Van

VW Routan

Total Trucks-Canada

Ram Pickup - Heavy Duty
Dodge Journey/Fiat Fremont
Ram Pickup - Light Duty
Total Trucks-Mexico

Grand Total - Trucks

Grand Total - Vehicles

-2-

September September

2012
0

0
5,225
11,345

7,068
0
16,214
0
5,430
10,500
7,416
63,198

11,447
16,349
499

0
28,295

15,339

13,604

1,523
30,466

121,959

184,866

2011
0
2,329
4,042
19,861

4,237
0
15,858
5,661
5,539
8,747
2,413
68,687

11,768
15,093
0

538
27,399

9,813
12,608
2,071
24,492

120,578

148,825

Cal. Year Cal. Year
2012 2011
0 17,390
0 19,886
38,058 59,160
169,421 144,277
82,515 75,031
0 0
179,959 123,410
78,695 53,298
56,561 45,025
92,159 74,308
72,335 58,257
769,703 670,042
95,524 85,058
147,242 128,157
8,805 0
8,662 12,118
260,233 225,333
119,654 89,901
137,697 101,312
20,863 15,450
278,214 206,663

1,308,150 1,102,038

1,784,620 1,465,200






