

## Chrysler Group LLC September Production

<u>Car Models by Producing Country</u>	<u>September 2012</u>	<u>September 2011</u>	<u>Cal. Year 2012</u>	<u>Cal. Year 2011</u>
Sebring / 200	11,503	6,457	105,801	78,062
Sebring /200 Convertible/Lancia Flavia Cabrio	666	585	11,163	12,081
Caliber	0	691	0	39,023
Avenger	10,469	3,720	81,837	52,302
Dart	10,867	9	33,757	9
Viper	0	0	0	0
<b>Total Cars - U.S.</b>	<b>33,505</b>	<b>11,462</b>	<b>232,558</b>	<b>181,477</b>
Chrysler 300/Lancia Thema	7,073	3,376	69,528	39,785
Dodge Challenger	4,703	3,124	36,604	32,868
Dodge Charger	9,034	4,924	72,466	67,674
<b>Total Cars-Canada</b>	<b>20,810</b>	<b>11,424</b>	<b>178,598</b>	<b>140,327</b>
Fiat 500 Sedan	7,850	4,721	56,628	36,242
Fiat 500 Convertible	742	640	8,686	5,116
<b>Total Cars-Mexico</b>	<b>8,592</b>	<b>5,361</b>	<b>65,314</b>	<b>41,358</b>
<b>Grand Total - Cars</b>	<b>62,907</b>	<b>28,247</b>	<b>476,470</b>	<b>363,162</b>

(more)

<b>Truck / Jeep Summary by Producing Country</b>	<b>September</b>	<b>September</b>	<b>Cal. Year</b>	<b>Cal. Year</b>
	<b>2012</b>	<b>2011</b>	<b>2012</b>	<b>2011</b>
Dodge Dakota	0	0	0	17,390
Dodge Nitro	0	2,329	0	19,886
Dodge Durango	5,225	4,042	38,058	59,160
Ram Pickup	11,345	19,861	169,421	144,277
Compass	7,068	4,237	82,515	75,031
Commander	0	0	0	0
Grand Cherokee	16,214	15,858	179,959	123,410
Liberty	0	5,661	78,695	53,298
Wrangler	5,430	5,539	56,561	45,025
Wrangler - Unlimited	10,500	8,747	92,159	74,308
Patriot	<u>7,416</u>	<u>2,413</u>	<u>72,335</u>	<u>58,257</u>
<b>Total Trucks - U.S.</b>	<b>63,198</b>	<b>68,687</b>	<b>769,703</b>	<b>670,042</b>
Chrysler Town & Country/Lancia Grand Voyage	11,447	11,768	95,524	85,058
Dodge Grand Caravan	16,349	15,093	147,242	128,157
Ram Cargo Van	499	0	8,805	0
VW Routan	0	538	<u>8,662</u>	<u>12,118</u>
<b>Total Trucks-Canada</b>	<b>28,295</b>	<b>27,399</b>	<b>260,233</b>	<b>225,333</b>
Ram Pickup - Heavy Duty	15,339	9,813	119,654	89,901
Dodge Journey/Fiat Fremont	13,604	12,608	137,697	101,312
Ram Pickup - Light Duty	<u>1,523</u>	<u>2,071</u>	<u>20,863</u>	<u>15,450</u>
<b>Total Trucks-Mexico</b>	<b>30,466</b>	<b>24,492</b>	<b>278,214</b>	<b>206,663</b>
<b>Grand Total - Trucks</b>	<b>121,959</b>	<b>120,578</b>	<b>1,308,150</b>	<b>1,102,038</b>
<b>Grand Total - Vehicles</b>	<b>184,866</b>	<b>148,825</b>	<b>1,784,620</b>	<b>1,465,200</b>

###

